Special Partners—	
Roland Paul Douche company director	35 Uppe

Watt Street, Wadestown, Wellington Allan Goldman, chartered accountant, 33 Rata Road,	1.00	
Hataitai, Wellington	1.00	
	~ · · ·	

Signed by the said Roland Paul Douche and Allan Goldman in the presence of:

A. HODGE, Chartered Accountant.

Acknowledge before me:

D. S. LEWIS, Justice of the Peace.

8343

In the High Court of New Zealand Wellington Registry

IN THE MATTER of Part II of the Partnership Act 1908, and IN THE MATTER OF CONTINENTAL SHELF COMPANY (NO. 2) LIMITED AND COMPANY:

It is hereby certified pursuant to section 51 of the Partnership Act 1908 that:

1. The name of the special partnership is CONTINENTAL SHELF COMPANY (NO. 2) LIMITED AND COMPANY.

2. The names, addresses, occupations and capital contributions of the general and specified partners are set forth in the Schedule hereto

3. The business of the partnership will be as follows:

- (a) To carry on at any place or places, either in New Zealand or elsewhere, all or any of the businesses of developing, producing, reimbursing production expenditure to third parties, directing, managing, editing, rewriting, promoting, distributing, exhibiting, acquiring and dealing in cinematograph, video and television films, scripts, music, records, tapes, discs, radio, photographic, musical and theatrical productions and all other productions, performances transmissions and recordings of any kind performances, transmissions and recordings of any kind and any rights in or to any of the foregoing and whether constituting a series or single productions, performances, transmissions or recordings of any kind of rights thereto.
- (b) To purchase, lease, take on hire or by any other means acquire any real or personal property and any rights, licences, privileges or easements which the partnership may think necessary or convenient for the purposes of its business.
- (c) To manage, maintain, develop, exchange, mortgage, lease, sell or otherwise deal with or dispose of all or any part of the property and rights of the partnership.
- (d) To undertake and carry out any other business which in the opinion of the general partner and the special partners may be conveniently or profitably undertaken by the partnership whether or not such business shall be similar in nature.

4. The principal place at which the business of the partnership will conducted shall be the offices of K.M.G. Kendons, Natwest House, 132 The Terrace, Wellington.

5. The partnership shall commence upon registration of this certificate pursuant to section 54 of the Partnership Act 1908 and subject to the provisions in the partnership deed relating to earlier dissolution shall terminate upon the expiry of 7 years from the date of registration of this certificate.

Dated at Wellington this 30th day of September 1985.

SCHEDULE

General Partner	Capital Contribution	
Name and Address	Contribution \$	
CONTINENTAL SHELF COMPANY (NO. 2) LIMITED, A		

duly incorporated company having its registered office at Wellington Nil

The Common Seal of CONTINENTAL SHELF COMPANY (No. 2) LIMITED was hereunto affixed in the presence of:

R. P. DOUCHE, Director.

A. GOLDMAN, Secretary.

D. S. LEWIS, Justice of the Peace.

Special Partners—

Acknowledged before me:

Roland Paul Douche, company director, 35 Upper Watt Street, Wadestown, Wellington Allan Goldman, chartered accountant, 33 Rata Road,	1.00
Hataitai, Wellington	1.00

Signed by the said Roland Paul Douche and Allan Goldman in the presence of:

A. HODGE, Chartered Accountant.

D. S. LEWIS, Justice of the Peace.

8342

In the High Court of New Zealand Blenheim Registry

Acknowledge before me:

M. No. 30/85

M. No. 476/85

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of TEENS WORLD (1982) LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Blenheim and carrying on business there as a retailer:

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the High Court was, on the 10th day of September 1985, presented to the said High Court by A. J. COLEMAN LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Wellington and carrying on business there as a merchant; and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Blenheim on the 11th day of November 1985 at 2 o'clock in the afternoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

T. S. NOWLAND, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

The petitioner's address for service is at the offices of Messrs Gascoigne Wicks & Co., Solicitors, 77 High Street, Blenheim.

Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the JOTFsaid petition must serve on, or send by post to, the above-named, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the High Court at Blenheim, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 10th day of November 1985.

lc

In the High Court of New Zealand Christchurch Registry

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of PACIFIC FLOWERS MARKETING LIMITED-Debtor:

EX PARTE-MACFARLANE & GROWERS LIMITED-Creditor

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the High Court was, on the 11th day of September 1985, presented to the said Court by MACFARLANE & September 1985, presented to the said Court by MACFARLANE & GROWERS LIMITED of Christchurch, fruit and produce merchants; and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Christchurch on the 23rd day of October 1985 at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

J. J. BRANDTS-GIESEN, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

Address for Service: The petitioner's address for service is at the offices of Lane Neave Ronaldson, Solicitors, Seventh Level, Amuri Courts, 293 Durham Street, Christchurch.

IOTE—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the above-named, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the High Court at Christchurch, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 22nd day of October 1985.

8363

8517

M. No. 539/85